FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 18, 2008

www.house.gov/shuster

Contact: Jeff Urbanchuk, Press Secretary
(202) 225-2431
(202) 593-1040 cell
(202) 225-2486 fax
jg.urbanchuk@mail.house.gov

Shuster Statement on Flight 93 Memorial Land Agreement

Washington, D.C. –Congressman Bill Shuster released the following statement upon learning of the agreement to transfer land owned by PBS Coals to the National Parks Service for the completion of the Flight 93 Memorial:

"This land transfer agreement is the culmination of months of careful negotiations between the National Parks Service, the Department of Environmental Protection, PBS Coals and the Families of Flight 93. I am proud to have played a role in facilitating the negotiations between these parties and I am encouraged that an agreement was finally reached. The Memorial can now move forward.

Today's announcement shows that federal, state, and private interests can work together under a unifying common objective. Nothing in my mind could be greater in purpose to bring people together than the dedication of the Memorial that will honor the lives and sacrifice of the passengers and crew of Flight 93."